

2004

State of Utah v. Daniel Perez-Avila : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Mark Shurtleff; Attorney General; Counsel for Appellee.

Margaret P Lindsay; Counsel for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Utah v. Perez-Avila*, No. 20040174 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2004).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/4828

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT	1
POINT I TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN FAILING TO FILE A MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE OBTAINED AS A RESULT OF THE WARRANTLESS BLOOD DRAW	1
POINT II TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN FAILING TO REQUEST THAT THE DUI CONVICTION BE DISMISSED AS A LESSER-INCLUDED OFFENSE TO AUTOMOBILE HOMICIDE	4
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutory Provisions

United States Constitution, Amend. IV	3
Utah Code Annotated § 41-6-44.10(1)(a)	1
Utah Code Annotated § 76-6-44.10(3)	1
Utah Code Annotated § 76-1-402(3)	4, 7

Cases Cited

<i>Allisen v. American Legion Post No.</i> , 763 P.2d 806 (Utah 1988)	6
<i>Barnhart v. Sigmon Coal Co., Inc.</i> , 534 U.S. 438, 122 S.Ct. 941, 151 L. Ed.2d 908 (2002)	5, 7
<i>I.N.S. v. St. Cyr</i> , 533 U.S. 289, 121 S.Ct. 2271, 150 L.Ed.2d 347 (2001)	6, 7
<i>Schmerber v. California</i> , 384 U.S. 757, 86 S.Ct. 1826, 16 L.Ed.2d 908 (1966)	3
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 2004 UT App 198, 93 P.3d 854, <i>cert. granted</i> , 100 P.3d 220 (Utah 2004)	3, 4
